FORM <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 6-93)	07-22-199	98 IR SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trade
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		Bearing and the Control of the Contr
Tab settings	, 19 5 (5) (5) (5) (5) (5) (5) (5) (5) (5) (	5 Halls ())) 104)
To the Honorable Commissioner	10076932	
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Craig Steven Varga	- 17 98	Name: Linear Technology Corporation
	7-13-98	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attact	ned? Li Yes Mi No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
∆ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 1630 McCarthy Boulevard
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	-	City: Milpitas State: CA ZIP95035-
	gang de Principal de California de Californi	7417
Execution Date: 07/13/98	and the second of the second o	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent num	nber(s): 09 11435	24
		on, the execution date of the application is: $07/13/98$
	эт так арриоши	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers at	ttached? 🗅 Yes 🛣 No
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: James Trosino		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:		🗴 Enclosed
	1	
	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: C/O FISH & N	NEAVE	X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: c/o FISH & M	The second secon	
	ue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
525 University Avenu	ue A ZIP: 94301	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  06-1075  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Palo Alto State: CF	ue A ZIP: 94301	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  06-1075
City: Palo Alto State: C7  71998 JSHABAZZ 00000012 09114384  7581  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belia	QUE ZIP: 94301 DO NOT USE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  06-1075  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Palo Alto State: CZ  21998 JSHABAZZ 00000012 09114384  2581 40.00 0P  9. Statement and signature.	QUE ZIP: 94301 DO NOT USE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  06-1075  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  E THIS SPACE

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, CRAIG STEVEN VARGA, residing at 217 ADA AVENUE #13, MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA 94043, have made an invention entitled:

## POLYPHASE SYNCHRONOUS SWITCHING VOLTAGE REGULATORS

- and [X] am about to make application for United States

  Letters Patent therefor, the same being
  executed by me on even date herewith; and
  - [ ] have made application for United States Letters
    Patent thereof, filed \_\_\_\_\_, under
    Serial No.\_\_\_\_\_; and

WHEREAS, LINEAR TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California and having an office and place of business at 1630 McCARTHY BLVD., MILPITAS, CA 95035-7417, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application, and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFCRE, be it known that for and in consideration of my employment by LINEAR TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, and other good and valuable consideration, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said LINEAR TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all right, title, and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and all right, title, and interest in and to every patent application filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals,

PATENT REEL: 9324 FRAME: 0221 continuations, and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said LINEAR TECHNOLOGY CORFORATION as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and I further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name at Milpitas, California, on the date indicated hereinafter:

7/13/96 Date

CRAIG STEVEN VARGA

COUNTY OF Santa Clara) ss.

Before me a Notary Public for said County, personally appeared CRAIG STEVEN VARGA, to me known and known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be a free act and deed.

Witness my hand and seal <u>July 13</u>, 1998.

MARIE GARCIA
COMM. # 1025043
Notary Public — California
SANTA CLARA COUNTY
My Comm. Expires AUG 5, 1998

[Notary Seal]

Marie Jarcia

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

august 5, 1998

2

PATENT

REEL: 9324 FRAME: 0222